
Metropolitan Area Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total Single Semi Row Apt/Condo Total

Barrie 34 2 28 0 64 411 4 68 124 607

Brantford 21 0 18 0 39 155 2 65 30 252

Guelph 22 8 16 299 345 147 40 100 645 932

Hamilton 111 16 65 0 192 791 62 698 301 1,852

Kingston 57 2 14 0 73 209 16 69 116 410

Kitchener 117 4 11 8 140 564 22 354 1,183 2,123

London 116 0 33 55 204 716 16 184 401 1,317

Oshawa 96 0 47 0 143 716 30 290 96 1,132

Ottawa 173 32 308 116 629 1,202 165 1,033 1,143 3,543

Peterborough 30 0 0 0 30 133 2 15 0 150

St. Catharines/Niagara 66 2 28 0 96 486 66 272 30 854

Sudbury 25 4 0 0 29 107 22 8 8 145

Thunder Bay 22 4 0 0 26 95 6 4 24 129

Toronto 834 130 352 727 2,043 5,681 1,134 2,751 11,438 21,004

Windsor 69 8 12 0 89 360 58 81 9 508

Belleville 18 0 5 0 23 138 3 14 0 155

Chatham-Kent 4 2 0 0 6 39 4 13 132 188

Cornwall 11 2 0 0 13 63 18 15 11 107

Kawartha Lakes 40 0 10 0 50 167 0 26 0 193

North Bay 2 0 0 0 2 33 0 0 0 33

Sarnia 22 0 8 0 30 106 2 12 0 120

Sault Ste. Marie 16 2 4 12 34 55 12 7 12 86

All Ontario 1,906 218 959 1,217 4,300 12,374 1,684 6,079 15,703 35,840

Source: CMHC
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Metropolitan Area JANUARY - AUGUST 2013 JANUARY - AUGUST 2014 % INCREASE/DECREASE

Barrie 604 607 0% N/A

Brantford 262 252 -4% 

Guelph 657 932 42% 

Hamilton 1,952 1,852 -5% 

Kingston 378 410 8% 

Kitchener 1,288 2,123 65% 

London 1,355 1,317 -3% 

Oshawa 855 1,132 32% 

Ottawa 4,474 3,543 -21% 

Peterborough 262 150 -43% 

St. Catharines/Niagara 833 854 3% 

Sudbury 273 145 -47% 

Thunder Bay 202 129 -36% 

Toronto 21,387 21,004 -2% 

Windsor 428 508 19% 

Belleville 146 155 6% 

Chatham-Kent 65 188 189% 

Cornwall 135 107 -21% 

Kawartha Lakes 147 193 31% 

North Bay 49 33 -33% 

Sarnia 91 120 32% 

Sault Ste. Marie 57 86 51% 

All Ontario 35,900 35,840 0% N/A

Source: CMHC
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